| . N U O

\ KansAas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1048867 Form must be typed
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO011103
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33094 API No. 15 - 15'055‘21427'00'9%
Name: Cimarex Energy Co. Spot Description:
Address 1: _348 Rd. DD _ W2 NWNE gec 9 Twp.26___ s R.34 [JEast ﬂWesl
Address 2: 660 Feetfrom (/] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: Satanta State:Ks Zip: 67870 + 2,310 Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Melissa Imler County; _Finney
Phone: (620 ) 276-3693 Lease Name: BEDFORD Well #: B-1
w 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: . Marmaton perts): _4502-4590

Formation: MOITOW (Perfs): 4841-4926

Formation: St LOUiS 'C' (Perfs): 5038-5044

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

w 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Marmaton BOPD:L MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 20
Formation: MOITOW aopo:_s____ MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 14
Formation: St LOUiS 'C. BOPD:3__ MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 14
Formation: ° BOPD:___ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_____.  MCFPD: BWPD:

@ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes D No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
(] 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

O s. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
\ in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 01/29/2011 Q A

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date: 173172011

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



+ORA Kiai BE TYPED
. STATE CORPORATIOR COMKISSION OF KAM™*§
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL CONPLETION FORM .

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF MELL AND LEASE

Operator: Llicense ¢ 2293

SIDE ONE

MT M. 15~ __nss.o1ko~~nf

{
County Finney

t
- -NW-_NE_ Sec. _Q TwpoAS Rge. 3u TV

Name: _ Helmerich & Payne. Ine.

660 Feet fron S{)(circle one) Line of Section:
2310 feet fron(EJW (circle one) Ling of Section

Address: P.0O. Box 558

ity/State/lip: Garden City, Kansas
_ 678L6
EQTT

Operator Contact Person: _Ken Jehlik

Phone: (31_@ 276-3693
Contractor: Name:

Purchaser:

Chevenne Drilling

5382

License:
Yellsite mlﬂ!istl Ken Le Rlanc
Designate Type of Completion

New ¥ell ___ Re-Entry X  Yorkover

X 0il SMD ____ SIONW __ Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR G P
Ory other {Core, WS, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

I1f ¥orkover:

Operator: Helmerich & Payne, Inc.
¥eil Name: Bedford B-1

Conp. Date 12-28-95 01d Total Depth _ 5243

Deepenin Re-perf. _____ Conv. to Inj/SMD
P1ug Baci p— PBTD n/

Figld Nazme

Footages Calcylated from Hearest Qutside Section Cormer:
SE, W or S¥ {circle one)

Lease Name Bedford Yeil d

B-1

Pleasant Prairie

Producing Formation _ Morrow & Migsissippi
Elevation:

Ground ___20LS k8 _ 2956
Total Depth s243 PBTD _s10R
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at _ 1843 Feet
Nultiple étage Cesenting Collar Used? _x  Yes Ko
If yes, show depth set 3169 - Feet
f Mtarnaté I1 completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to ____Surface L] L} § cit.

Drilling Fluid Hanagesent Plan
(Datg nust be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content _1000 ppm Fluid volume _6000 bbls
Dewatering method used Evagoration

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

— . Operator Hame
gw?"tl:gmlet' gggﬁ ;llo' Lease K U N
ual Completion et Ho. ease Nase cense No.
Other (S¥0 or Inj?) Daocket Ro. e
17 8. 9-13-96 Quarter  Sec. Tup. § fng. 9] ]
Epu% ﬁaEe lia%e Reac%e;H 0 Completion Date County Docket No._
State Test

- Room 2074, Wichita

months). One copy of

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kanszs Cor

Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompietion, wor
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-1 ‘ ! o S fort i

i g -3-167 apply. [Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of
12 ronths if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see ruie 82-3-107 for confidentialit

1 vireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
MUST BE ATTACHED.  Submit CP-4 form 3ith all p?ugged ueng? Mty ]

Eoration Comnission, 130 S. Market
over or conversion of a well,

z&n axcess of 12
_ 1 | ERTINE TICKETS
Subnit CP-111 fors with a1l temporarily abandoned welis.

A1l requirements of the spatutes, rules and regulations promylgated to regulate the oil and

with an¢ the statements Mereinare complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature 4 ;;/M /Z '

ges industry have been fully complied

Title

District %.ng.% 9‘....5{.0//4' Date _9-16=96

~ K,C.C. OFFICE USE ORLY
F Letter of Confidentiality Attached

.Ih.'da(y:af Septemben

Subscribed and sworn to before ne’ Wi
1994 . £ l}ﬂl‘@

Notary Pubiic

C vireline Log Received
¢ Geoiogist Report Received
| -
[
TTORES —___ Plug ° —oth

Date Commission Expires

-
“{Specify)

Fora ACO-1 {7-91)

GewF R H)



. Operator Name ___ Helmerich & Payne, Ino -

SIOE THO

Lease Name ___Bedford

Yell ¢ _B1

ec. wp. 26s_ Rge. ' ~
'9'p'fg".7 alest _
NSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formationg panetrated. Detail ail cores. .Report all drill stem tests giving interval
esteg. me toof oggn ang cioged. f?gneng and slmt-tlinp pressures, ¥ etlxer shut-?n pr,esnsure reached static level, r?ysirostamc
pressures, botton hole tenperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates it gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if gore space
1s needed. Attach copy of log. ‘ .
Drill Stem Tests Taken & ves [] No (] Lo Forsation (Top), Depth and Datuss 13 Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.) " : (Tep), :t " ’
. Re " To atua
Sanp!effsgnt‘ to Geological Survey Yes _U No Base Heebner 382
; O Lansing 3874
Cores Taken  (side wall) Yes E] No Lensing D 3958
Electric_l.og Run & ves O xo Lansing F 4076
(Submit Copy.) Kansas City A 4286
. i Kansas City B 4348
s A1 Eogs Marmaton C Li6T
GR-SFI~ D1L Microlog St. Gen. k962
Log mailed previously St, Louis 5006
DST sumary mailed earlier .7

- osING RECORD [
Report all strings set-conductar,

Hew O Used : -
surface, intermadiate, production, stc.

Purpose | Size Role | Size Casin ¥eight Settin Type of | # Sacks |Type and Percent
of String | ODrilled | Set (In 0.D.) | Lbs./Ft. oepthg clgant Used ~Y?Additives
Surface 12% 8 s/8 on | ama | Gross S 22| FDT9.2cCC
Production | 7 7/8 5% | 15.5 5243 | 50/50 PozC 300 | 2% gel X# flake
. 65/35 PozC 325 | 6% gel %# flake
50/50 PozC 225 { 10% salt, %# flake

AODITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth
Top Bottom
. Perforate - .

‘ Type of Cenent

$Sacks Used

—___ Protect Casing
—__ Plug Back 1D

Type and Percent Additives

—_ Plug Off Zone

.62

0

' o PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs.Setszne Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cezent Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot | Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforate | (Amount and King of Naterial Used) Depth
2 lst. Iouis.5139-5145,5038-5040,5042- : 5,20%
2 lugrrow 4020-4026 & 4606:4012  |is00 ‘zal i ECl
2 Morrov ILm 48L9-4852 . - 1000 gal T HCL, 12400 gal -
. 2 IMorrow 5.5. 8h1-b8L3 Qg_ey_e_’g diesel, 150004 20-40 sd
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At | Liner Run Ei '
2 7/8. 5185 None : Yes “¥ Ho
Date of First, Resused Production, SWD or Inj.[ Producing Nethad AN\ Lo, e
e [toning Ciuaging é-s&uf; O3 other (exptain)
Estimated Production |0 bls. |Gas Mef  [vater . Bbis, q\ﬁ Ogs-0i1 Ratio
: AT e Ao

. Gravity
221 ..

. “ A

Disposition of Gas:

O Vented 0 Sold @ Used on Lease
(1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

NETHOD OF COMPLETION
a Open Hole Y pers, D’Duac??

a Other (Specify)

TP NS

-
-

Production Interval

%\'iﬁi%gkﬂfisled L8k1-504% .



[ YEISER "A" 14 YEISER ‘A’ 24

MCCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATIO

YEISER B-1

Ci

IMAREX

BEDFORD B 1

* BEDFORDA 1
; BEDFORD B 3 ® . |

B CIMAREX -~
CIMAREX

CIMAREX

BEDFO‘RD ?_ DFORD B 2
"l CIMAREX
CIMAREX

BEDFORD 1
.\l’ .
CIMAREX

| CIMAREX

[ F l

KANSAS PROD REGION

WELL SYMBOLS
-~ Gas Well |

& Oilwell
Temporarily Abandoned |
Plugged and Abandoned

Ory Hole
|

January 7, 2011

PETRA /72011 35003 P




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 7th of

anuary ap. 2011 ,win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of January, 2011

4. PENNYL.CASE

EEAE Notary Publi..Btate ¢f Kan:
My Appt. Exp:re§ 2

%A Yoo

Notary Public Sed!gwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $108.40

TEGALE PUBLICATION

“Published {n The Wich)ta. anle
Jmurv 7,2011.(30914

. Marmaton.
‘formatlion” wmn tpo Morrow hnd St J..‘bms =
tions al the Bedford *B” No. 1

MMMNM

ofest Hils .
¥ required’ 1o 'lle- thelr
oblecﬂoﬂs 0 nrotfa Wwith: the Conurnﬂon !

2 ‘B CaUS
oorrelatlve rights’ owpolluto 1ht

‘Fesources,of the State of Kansas. ]
Al persons: interested: or concernod shuﬂ
iake ‘notice of the foregolng and -




Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas
Finney Count

Dena A. Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and
says that she is publisher of The Garden City
Telegram, a daily newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Finney County, Kansas, on a daily basis in Finney
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious, or fraternal publication.

That said newspaper is daily published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year; has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and
state for a period of more than five (5) years prior to
the first publication of said notice and has been
admitted at the post office of Garden City, Kansas,
in said county as second (2") class matter. )

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and
was published in the regular and entire issue
newspaper for / consecutive days/ weeks.
The first (1) publication thereof being made as
aforesaid on the __{

2041 . With subsequent public: ing
on the following dates:

2% Publication wus made on the day of

3" Publication was made on the davof o 2l

4* Publication was made on the day of e

5% Publication was made on the day of R ——

Bublication Fee  $ & 7. 15
Additional Copies @3 3 —

Total Publication Fee  $ ~—7. ;<

A7

(Signature)

Witness my hand this \‘/k day

Of QN udiA~ 20 1)

Subscnbcd And Sworn o before me this \’\ day

o

(Notary Public)
My Commission Expires:

PENVY W L A 4
Cha'itq . ’.f" \ -
Notar\’ Dihe-, Atate S Aansgl

My Apt Expir:s D 2’7,0‘3,_

WV et

(Published In'The G .
Telegram' Frid; o0 Clly

‘LE ATED IN Ft
‘OOUNTY KANSAS, ONNAE{
OIL & GAS PRODUCERS. UN-
:.)Evcggg MINERAL INTEREST
S, LANDOWNE

AND ALL PERSONS Wﬂgif— ’
EVER . CONCERNED YOU, - ‘4~
and each ot ‘you, a;e hereby" -

‘?:'g"ﬁ’s that Cimarex Energy’ . °

fication to
,commingle the’ h:grrﬁaton fof- -
‘ matlon with the Morrow.and St.
Louts C; tormatioris at e Bag- -
*B* No. 1; located. 680° :

: trorn the North fine andabaw'

from the East line .of ‘Saction. !
9-T26S-R34W, Finney Coupt{-

.Kansas. Any..persons

ject:td or protest this dj
ghall be required to ﬂje thalr ob::

" jections or &mmm with the

Con- !
servation Division of the Sigte
Corporation Commission of the -

. State of Kansas within fifteen
dal

X ‘applica
caude wste vlolafn (5

rights or pollute thé natural re- )
soumesmmsmeomamas. K
interasted

Satanta, KS s7a7o
- 620-276-3663'




CIMAREX

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify on this 11 day of January, 2011, true and correct copies of the above and
foregoing Application for the Commingling of production were served by depositing copies of the same
in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, on the 11% day of January, 2011 addressed to the foliowing
persons or entities:

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
8080 E. Central Ave. Ste 300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366

Who are all of the operators of leases and owners of record of the minerals in unleased acreage within a
one-half mile radius of the Bedford “B” No. 1 well.

Melissa Imler




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http://kee.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

January 31, 2011

Melissa Imler
Cimarex Energy Co.
348 Rd DD

Satanta, KS 67870

RE: Approved Commingling CO011103
Bedford B-1, Sec. 9-T26S-R34W, Finney County
API No. 15-055-21427-00-06"
o\
Dear Ms. Imler:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on January 18, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Marmaton 10 0 20 4502-4590
Morrow 3 0 14 4841-4926
St. Louis 'C' 3 0 14 5038-5044

Total Estimated Current Production 16 0 48

Based upon the depth of the St. Louis ‘C’ formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AQF).

File form ACO0-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO011103 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



